

**complain case no- 609 C of 2023**

**Order dated 08.02.2024**

Today is fixed for Examination on S.A

Complainant is present and filed documents by firstly.

The complainant is examined on solemn affirmation U/S 200 of Cr.P.C.

Perused the written complainant, initial deposition and the documents produced conjointly.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the complainant.

There is prima facie allegation U/S 138 N. I. Act. and cogent reason to issue process u/S 204 of Cr.P.C against the accused person.

Issue summons accordingly.

Complainant to file requisites.

To 13-06-2024 for S.R.

D/C

Judicial Magistrate 4<sup>th</sup> Court, Howrah.